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REF: VTU/BGM/BoS/V sem/625/2024-25/ 2 41} 7. DATE: = 5 SEP 2024
CIRCULAR
Sir/ Madam,

Subject: V semester B.E./B.Tech,, class commencement date postponed regarding...
Reference: The Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor’s approval dated: 05.08.2024
In response to requests from students and affiliated /autonomous/constituent colleges,
this is to inform all concerned that the commencement date for the V Semester

B.E./B.Tech., programs has been postponed to 17th September 2024.

Classes will begin on September 17, 2024, and the semester closure date will remain
same as previously announced in the academic calendar. Colleges are required to
arrange additional classes during holidays to meet all academic requirements before the
last working day, as specified in VTU/BGM/B0OS/academic calendar/2024-25/2077,
dated August 6, 2024.

All principals of affiliated, autonomous, and constituent engineering colleges are hereby
directed to inform the concerned faculty, staff, and students regarding this change.

Sd/-
Registrar
To,
1. All the Principals of Affiliated /Autonomous/Constituent Engineering Colleges under
the ambit of the University
2. The Chairpersons /Program Coordinators of the departments at Belagavi, Kalaburgi,
Mysuru, and Bangalore regional centres of VTU belagavi
Copy to

The Hon’ble Vice-Chancellor through the secretary to VC for information

The Registrar (Evaluation) for information and needful

The Director, ITLSMU,VTU Belagavi for information and needful also request to upload the
circular on the University website

e The Director, SDC, VTU Belagavi for information.
» The Director, Central Placement Cell, VTU Belagavi for information.
* The Special Officer QPDS section of VTU Belagavi for information and needful
s Office copy g
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REF: VTU/BGM/BoS/Academic Calendar/2024-25 | 9. 0757—

BEOISIRAR pate: .~ & AUl 2074
Revised - NOTIFICATION
Subject: Tentative Academic Calendar of 3rd semester of
B.E./B.Tech.,/B.Plan/B.Des,/B.Sc and V and VIl semesters of B.E./B.Tech,,
programs regarding...
Reference: The approval Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, dated 05.08.2024,

VTU/BGM/BoS/Academic calendar/2024-25/2073

The Tentative Academic Calendar of 3rd semester of B.E./B.Tech., /B.Plan/ B.Des, / B.Sc
and V and VII semesters of B.E./ B.Tech., programs for the academic year 2024-25 are notified

as mentioned below;

Il semester

B.E./B.Tech.

V Semester
B.E./B.Tech

Vil
Semester
B.E./B.Tech

Il semester
B.Plan.,/B.Des.,

V semester
B.Plan

Vil semester
B.Plan

Il semester
B.Sc.

Commencement
of the Semester

19.08.2024

09.09.2024

09.09.2024

19.08.2024

02.09.2024

02.09.2024

19.08.2024

Commencement
of Classes

19.08.2024

09.09.2024

09.09.2024

19.08.2024

02.09.2024

02.09.2024

Last Working
day of the
Semester

21.12.2024

21.12.2024

21.12.2024

21.12.2024

21.12.2024

21,12.2024

19.08.2024

21.12.2024

Practical / Viva-
Examination

23.12.2024
To
03.01.2025

23.12.2024
To
03.01.2025

23.12.2024
To
03.01,2025

23.12.2024
To
03.01.2025

23.12.2024
To
03.01.2025

23.12.2024
To
03.01.2025

23.12.2024
To
03.01.2025

Theory
Examinations

06.01.2025
To
04.02.2025

06.01.2025
To
04.02.2025

06.01.2025
To
04.02,2025

06.01.2025
To
04.02.2025

06.01.2025
To
04.02.2025

06.01.2025
To
04.02.2025

06.01.2025
To
04.02.2025

Commencement
of NEXT Semester

Please Note:

10.02.2025

10.02.2025

10.02.2025

10.02.2025

10.02.2025

10.02.2025

e The academic sessions for the aforementioned semesters should commence on
the date mentioned above.

* Ifrequired, the college can plan extra classes on 1st and 3rd Saturdays and Sundays
to complete academic activities within the duration mentioned.

® The faculty/staff shall be available to undertake any work assigned by the

university. /%
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* Notification regarding the Calendar of Events relating to the conduct of University
Examinations will be issued by the Registrar (Evaluation) from time to time.

* Academic Calendar may be modified based on guidelines/directions issued in the
future by UGC/AICTE/State Government.

* Autonomous Colleges must adhere to the Academic Calendar as well. Any
modifications to the academic terms and examination schedule that Autonomous
Colleges choose to make can only be made with the University's concurrence.

e Ifany suggestions/clarification please email-registrar@vtu.ac.in

The Principals of Non-Autonomous, Constituent, and Autonomous Engineering Colleges and
chairpersons of the University departments are hereby informed to bring the academic
calendar to the notice of all concerned.
Sd/-
REGISTRAR

To,
1. The Principals of all Non-autonomous/ constituent /Autonomous Engineering Colleges under
the ambit of VTU Belagavi.
2 The chairperson, of the Department of Mechanical Engineering /Civil Engineering /Computer
Science and Engineering& Communication Electronics Engineering of the University.
Copy to.
1. To the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor through the secretary to VC, VTU Belagavi for information
The Registrar (Evaluation), VTU Belagavi for information and needful.
The Regional Directors (I/c) of all the regional offices of VTU for circulation.
The Director ITI SMU, VTU Belagavi for information and to make arrangements to upload the
Academic Calendar on the VTU web portal.
The Director of Physical Education, VTU Belagavi for information
The Director, Central Placement Cell, VTU Belagavi for information
The Special Officer Library, VTU Belagavi for information
All the concerned Special Officer/s and Caseworker/s of the academic section, VTU, Belagavi
Office copy

Ll

©® N W

e
‘Esf.



R.T.E Society’s
RURAL ENGINEERING COLLEGE,
HULKOTI-582205

CALENDAR OF EVENTS FOR 5 " SEMESTER (AY 2024-2025 ODD SEMESTER) (22 Scheme) (Revised)

No of
Week days .
V\Kle:k Month y Working Events
' MON | TUE | WED | THU | FRI days
1 |Sept(9) 18 19 20 5 Commencement of Sem 17-09-2024
2 Sept 6 Formative Feedback 23,24-09-2024
3 SS‘;:’ 5 | Gandhi Jayanthi 02-10-2024
4 |Oct(10) 5 Mahanavami 12-10-24,
VValmiki Jayanthi 17-10-2024
5 Oct 5  [First Assignment submission &
attendance display 19-10-2024
6 Oct 6 | ** CIE ExamDates -21, 22,23-10-2024
Oct/ Naraka Chaturdashi 31-10-2024
7 Nov 3 Kannada Rajyothsava 01-11-2024
Deepavali 2-11-2024
8 [Nov(11) 6 | * CIE Exam marks display 04-11-24
9 Nov 6
10 Nov 5 Kanakadasa jayanthi 18-11-2024
Nov/
11 Dec 6
Second Assignment submission &
12 eegds 8 attendance display 07-12-2024
13 Dec 6 Summative Feedback 09,10-12-2024
11" CIE Exam -12, 13 & 14-12-2024
Lab test -16,17-12-2024
14 Dec 6 11 "CIE Exam marks display 20-12-24
End of term 21-12-2024
No of working
days i
Term Date of Commencement
Important Dates (Course) Commencement End of term Practical Exams Theory Exams
V SemB.E 17/09/2024 21/12/2024 23/12/2024 06/01/2025
03/01/2025 04/02/2025
Commencement even sem 10/02/2025
Holidays | Assignment/Marks/Attendance display CIE exam Feedback | Lab test Event
Chart Prepared by —Dr M.D.Harlapur, IQAC Co-ordinator PRINCIPAL-Dr V.M.Patil
Professor MECH, Rural Engg College Hulkoti Rural Engg College Hulkoti




