

ವಿಶ್ವೇಶ್ವರಯ್ಯ ತಾಂತ್ರಿಕ ವಿಶ್ವವಿದ್ಯಾಲಯ

("ವಿ ಚ ಯು ಅಧಿನಿಯಮ 1994"ರ ಅಡಿಯಲ್ಲ ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ ಸರ್ಕಾರದಿಂದ ಸ್ಥಾಪಿತವಾದ ರಾಜ್ಯ ವಿಶ್ವವಿದ್ಯಾಲಯ)

VISVESVARAYA TECHNOLOGICAL UNIVERSITY

(State University of Government of Karnataka Established as per the VTU Act, 1994)

Phone: 0831-2498100 / 2405468

Fax : 0831-2405467 Email : registrar@vtu.ac.in

Web : https://vtu.ac.in

Prof. B. E. Rangaswamy, Ph.D

REGISTRAR

REF: VTU/BGM/BoS/V sem/625/2024-25/ 2642

Phone: (0831) 2498100 Fax: (0831) 2405467

DATE: - 5 SEP 2024

CIRCULAR

Sir/Madam,

Subject: V semester B.E./B.Tech., class commencement date postponed regarding...

Reference: The Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor's approval dated: 05.08.2024

In response to requests from students and affiliated/autonomous/constituent colleges, this is to inform all concerned that the commencement date for the V Semester B.E./B.Tech., programs has been **postponed** to **17th September 2024**.

Classes will begin on September 17, 2024, and the semester **closure date will remain same** as previously announced in the academic calendar. Colleges are required to arrange additional classes during holidays to meet all academic requirements before the last working day, as specified in VTU/BGM/BOS/academic calendar/2024-25/2077, dated August 6, 2024.

All principals of affiliated, autonomous, and constituent engineering colleges are hereby directed to inform the concerned faculty, staff, and students regarding this change.

Sd/-Registrar

To,

- 1. All the Principals of Affiliated/Autonomous/Constituent Engineering Colleges under the ambit of the University
- The Chairpersons /Program Coordinators of the departments at Belagavi, Kalaburgi, Mysuru, and Bangalore regional centres of VTU belagavi
 Copy to
- The Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor through the secretary to VC for information
- The Registrar (Evaluation) for information and needful
- The Director, ITI,SMU,VTU Belagavi for information and needful also request to upload the circular on the University website
- The Director, SDC, VTU Belagavi for information.
- The Director, Central Placement Cell, VTU Belagavi for information.
- The Special Officer QPDS section of VTU Belagavi for information and needful
- Office copy

REGISTRAR

M



ವಿಶ್ವೇಶ್ವರಯ್ಯ ತಾಂತ್ರಿಕ ವಿಶ್ವವಿದ್ಯಾಲಯ

("ವಿ ಟ ಯು ಅಧಿನಿಯಮ 1994"ರ ಅಡಿಯಲ್ಲ ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ ಸರ್ಕಾರದಿಂದ ಸ್ಥಾಪಿತವಾದ ರಾಜ್ಯ ವಿಶ್ವವಿದ್ಯಾಲಯ)

VISVESVARAYA TECHNOLOGICAL UNIVERSITY

(State University of Government of Karnataka Established as per the VTU Act, 1994)

Phone: 0831-2498100 / 2405468

Fax: 0831-2405467 Email: registrar@vtu.ac.in

Web : https://vtu.ac.in

REF: VTU/BGM/BoS/Academic Calendar/2024-25/2077

REGISTRAR

DATE: _ 6 AUG 2024

Revised - NOTIFICATION

Subject:

Tentative Academic Calendar of 3rd semester of

B.E./B.Tech.,/B.Plan/B.Des,/B.Sc and V and VII semesters of B.E./B.Tech.,

programs regarding...

Reference:

The approval Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, dated 05.08.2024,

VTU/BGM/BoS/Academic calendar/2024-25/2073

The Tentative Academic Calendar of 3rd semester of B.E./B.Tech., /B.Plan/ B.Des, / B.Sc and V and VII semesters of B.E./ B.Tech., programs for the academic year 2024-25 are notified as mentioned below;

	III semester B.E./B.Tech.	V Semester B.E./B.Tech	VII Semester B.E./B.Tech	III semester B.Plan.,/B.Des.,	V semester B.Plan	VII semester B.Plan	III semester B.Sc.
Commencement of the Semester	19.08.2024	09.09.2024	09.09.2024	19.08.2024	02.09.2024	02.09.2024	19.08.2024
Commencement of Classes	19.08.2024	09.09.2024	09.09.2024	19.08.2024	02.09.2024	02.09.2024	19.08.2024
Last Working day of the Semester	21.12.2024	21.12.2024	21.12.2024	21.12.2024	21.12.2024	21.12.2024	21.12.2024
Practical / Viva- Examination	23.12.2024 To 03.01.2025	23.12.2024 To 03.01.2025	23.12.2024 To 03.01.2025	23.12.2024 To 03.01.2025	23.12.2024 To 03.01.2025	23.12.2024 To 03.01.2025	23.12.2024 To 03.01.2025
Theory Examinations	06.01.2025 To 04.02.2025	06.01.2025 To 04.02.2025	06.01.2025 To 04.02.2025	06.01.2025 To 04.02.2025	06.01.2025 To 04.02.2025	06.01.2025 To 04.02.2025	06.01.2025 To 04.02.2025
Commencement of NEXT Semester	10.02.2025	10.02.2025	10.02.2025	10.02.2025	10.02.2025	10.02.2025	10.02.2025

Please Note:

- The academic sessions for the aforementioned semesters should commence on the **date mentioned** above.
- If required, the college can plan extra classes on 1st and 3rd Saturdays and Sundays to complete academic activities within the duration mentioned.
- The faculty/staff shall be available to undertake any work assigned by the university.

- Notification regarding the Calendar of Events relating to the conduct of University **Examinations** will be issued by the **Registrar (Evaluation) from time to time**.
- Academic Calendar may be modified based on guidelines/directions issued in the future by UGC/AICTE/State Government.
- Autonomous Colleges must adhere to the Academic Calendar as well. Any modifications to the academic terms and examination schedule that Autonomous Colleges choose to make can only be made with the University's concurrence.
- If any suggestions/clarification please email-registrar@vtu.ac.in

The Principals of Non-Autonomous, Constituent, and Autonomous Engineering Colleges and chairpersons of the University departments are hereby informed to bring the academic calendar to the notice of all concerned.

Sd/-

REGISTRAR

To,

- 1. The Principals of all Non-autonomous/ constituent /Autonomous Engineering Colleges under the ambit of VTU Belagavi.
- 2. The chairperson, of the Department of Mechanical Engineering /Civil Engineering /Computer Science and Engineering& Communication Electronics Engineering of the University.

Copy to.

- 1. To the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor through the secretary to VC, VTU Belagavi for information
- 2. The Registrar (Evaluation), VTU Belagavi for information and needful.
- 3. The Regional Directors (I/c) of all the regional offices of VTU for circulation.
- 4. The Director ITI SMU, VTU Belagavi for information and to make arrangements to upload the Academic Calendar on the VTU web portal.
- The Director of Physical Education, VTU Belagavi for information 5.
- 6. The Director, Central Placement Cell, VTU Belagavi for information
- 7. The Special Officer Library, VTU Belagavi for information
- 8. All the concerned Special Officer/s and Caseworker/s of the academic section, VTU, Belagavi
- 9. Office copy

REGISTRARO. 8.24



R.T.E Society's RURAL ENGINEERING COLLEGE, HULKOTI-582205

CALENDAR OF EVENTS FOR 5 th SEMESTER (AY 2024-2025 ODD SEMESTER) (22 Scheme) (Revised)

Week	Month	Week days							No of Working	Events
No.	1/1011011	MON	TUE	WED	THU	FRI	SAT	SUN	days	<u> </u>
1	Sept(9)		17	18	19	20	21	22	5	Commencement of Sem 17-09-2024
2	Sept	23	24	25	26	27	28	29	6	Formative Feedback 23,24-09-2024
3	Sept/ Oct	30	1	2	3	4	5	6	5	Gandhi Jayanthi 02-10-2024
4	Oct(10)	7	8	9	10	11	12	13	5	Mahanavami 12-10-24,
5	Oct	14	15	16	17	18	19	20	5	Valmiki Jayanthi 17-10-2024 First Assignment submission & attendance display 19-10-2024
6	Oct	21	22	23	24	25	26	27	6	I st CIE ExamDates -21, 22,23-10-2024
7	Oct/ Nov	28	29	30	31	1	2	3	3	Naraka Chaturdashi 31-10-2024 Kannada Rajyothsava 01-11-2024 Deepavali 2-11-2024
8	Nov(11)	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	6	I st CIE Exam marks display 04-11-24
9	Nov	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	6	
10	Nov	18	19	20	21	22	23	24	5	Kanakadasa jayanthi 18-11-2024
11	Nov/ Dec	25	26	27	28	29	30	1	6	
12	Dec(12)	2	3	4	5	6	7	8		Second Assignment submission & attendance display 07-12-2024
13	Dec	9	10	11	12	13	14	15	6	Summative Feedback 09,10-12-2024 II nd CIE Exam -12, 13 & 14-12-2024
14	Dec	16	17	18	19	20	21		6	Lab test -16,17-12-2024 II nd CIE Exam marks display 20-12-24 End of term 21-12-2024
	working ays	12	14	13	12	13	12		76	

Important Dates (Course)	Term	End of term	Date of Commencement			
Important Dates (Course)	Commencement	End of term	Practical Exams	Theory Exams		
V Sem B.E	17/09/2024	21/12/2024	23/12/2024	06/01/2025		
			03/01/2025	04/02/2025		
Commencement even sem	10/02/2025					

Holidays	Assignment/Marks/Attendance display	CIE exam	Feedback	Lab test	Event	
Chart Prepar	red by -Dr M.D.Harlapur, IQAC Co-ordinator	PRINCIPAL-Dr V.M.Patil				
Professor M	ECH, Rural Engg College Hulkoti	Rural Engg College Hulkoti				